









SCHOOL AGE CARE – RATE INFORMATION

The Tree House Child Care Center offers care for school age kids K- 4th grade (or 10 years of age)

- Bus stop for Fruitport elementary schools. (Must complete transportation form on the school website)
- Breakfast served before school and snack after school.
- Hours of operations from 6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. (Bus stop times vary by school and school year)
- Secure outdoor play space.
- Dedicated school age room and staff.
- Brightwheel (app) used for center communication and daily messaging.

Spots are prioritized to those currently enrolled, then followed by general enrollment based on the submission date of an inquiry form. School closure school age care is available based on demand and staffing availability. School age students must be regularly attending before and after care in order to attend full or half day closures.

Schedule	Rate	Service
Before AND after, 5 days a week	\$18 a day / \$90 a week	Includes before and after school care,
		structured activities, outdoor play, homework
		help, literacy and breakfast and snack.
Before OR after, less than 5 days	\$22 a day (less than 5 days)	Includes before and after school care,
	\$11 before OR after	structured activity, outdoor play, homework
		help and breakfast and/or snack.
Noon dismissal Rate	\$45 for half day	Includes before and after school care,
(availability based on demand)		structured activity, outdoor play, homework
		help, lunch and snack.
Snow Day/School Closure	\$65 for full day	Includes all day care, a schedule of activities,
(availability based on demand)		outdoor play, breakfast, lunch and two snacks.

Enrollment - Contact The Tree House and request to pick up an enrollment packet (231.366.6090)

- Enrollment packet, registration fee and August tuition must be paid in advance.
- Registration Fee – A non-refundable \$100 registration fee will be applied at the time of enrollment.
- Insufficient Funds Fee A late payment fee of \$25 a day will be charged for insufficient funds.
- Late Pick Up Fee A late fee of \$25 will be applied for pick up up past the center's hours of operation.